
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 12/24/19 1st Payment 3,010,287

2nd Payment 3,160,801

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,318,841

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,484,784

5th Payment 3,659,023
1 11/06/19 Wed $19,617,064 $11,237,696 $40,000,000 $27,952,481 1.431 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 3,841,974
2 11/09/19 Sat $21,905,868 $22,785,379 $50,000,000 $33,600,000 1.489 3.7% 6.9% 7th Payment 4,034,073
3 11/13/19 Wed $19,307,576 $32,561,920 $60,000,000 $40,295,500 1.489 3.2% 9.9% 8th Payment 4,235,776
4 11/16/19 Sat $22,937,318 $43,286,354 $70,000,000 $47,978,067 1.459 3.8% 13.4% 9th Payment 4,447,565
5 11/20/19 Wed $20,724,806 $53,569,087 $80,000,000 $54,832,077 1.459 3.5% 16.4% 10th Payment 4,669,943
6 11/23/19 Sat $24,267,798 $65,249,945 $90,000,000 $62,026,189 1.451 4.1% 19.8% 11th Payment 4,903,440
7 11/27/19 Wed $25,983,076 $78,070,911 $100,000,000 $68,917,988 1.451 4.3% 23.3% 12th Payment 5,148,612
8 11/30/19 Sat $25,270,730 $90,540,381 $110,000,000 $75,809,786 1.451 4.2% 26.5% 13th Payment 5,406,043
9 12/04/19 Wed $24,991,734 $102,872,185 $120,000,000 $82,701,585 1.451 4.2% 29.6% 14th Payment 5,676,345

10 12/07/19 Sat $28,385,826 $118,167,561 $130,000,000 $88,616,224 1.467 4.7% 32.9% 15th Payment 5,960,162
11 12/11/19 Wed $26,474,224 $130,036,957 $140,000,000 $95,432,856 1.467 4.4% 35.9% 16th Payment 6,258,171
12 12/14/19 Sat $30,869,152 $144,114,965 $150,000,000 $101,902,174 1.472 5.1% 39.2% 17th Payment 6,571,079
13 12/18/19 Wed $28,351,566 $156,637,757 $160,000,000 $108,695,652 1.472 4.7% 42.1% 18th Payment 6,899,633
14 12/21/19 Sat $32,983,042 $173,183,503 $171,000,000 $114,800,000 1.489 5.5% 45.3% 19th Payment 7,244,615

15 12/25/19 Wed $23,931,557 $183,876,070 $183,000,000 $122,900,000 1.489 4.0% 47.4% 20th Payment 7,606,845
16 12/28/19 Sat $36,667,248 $200,258,915 $200,000,000 $134,300,000 1.489 6.1% 50.6% 21st Payment 7,987,188
17 01/01/20 Wed $28,981,115 $213,207,613 $0 1.489 4.8% 53.0% 22nd Payment 8,386,547
18 01/04/20 Sat $40,370,640 $231,245,125 $0 1.489 6.7% 56.2% 23rd Payment 8,805,874
19 01/08/20 Wed $31,879,227 $245,488,693 $0 1.489 5.3% 58.5% 24th Payment 9,246,168
20 01/11/20 Sat $54,500,364 $269,839,335 $0 1.489 8.9% 62.2% 25th Payment 9,708,476
21 01/15/20 Wed $74,597,391 $303,169,284 $0 1.489 12.0% 66.7% 26th Payment 10,193,900
22 01/18/20 Sat $58,587,891 $329,346,223 $0 1.489 9.5% 69.9% 27th Payment 10,703,595
23 01/22/20 Wed $80,192,195 $365,175,918 $0 1.489 12.8% 73.8% 28th Payment 11,238,775
24 01/25/20 Sat $87,881,837 $404,441,328 $0 1.489 14.0% 77.4% 29th Payment 11,800,714
25 01/29/20 Wed $128,307,512 $461,768,840 $0 1.489 19.7% 81.9% 30th Payment 12,390,750
26 02/01/20 Sat $166,975,489 $784,999,622 $0 1.489 24.9% 86.4%

Total 200,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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